Submitted Date

2006/10/14 06:14:43

2006/11/04 18:05:18

2006/11/30 20:38:45

2007/03/20 17:08:41

2007/06/04 10:40:22

2007/07/10 07:33:55

2007/07/15 09:08:30

2007/07/17 15:31:22

2007/09/12 11:39:10

2008/06/11 20:56:31

2008/06/12 09:42:33

2008/06/13 13:19:57

2008/07/09 19:05:22

2008/08/19 19:11:54

2008/09/25 19:18:56

2008/09/29 08:22:18

2008/11/05 14:24:33

2008/12/04 21:58:48

2009/05/06 07:34:22

2009/05/17 23:51:35

2009/06/20 17:27:44

2009/06/27 06:46:59

2009/06/27 16:20:38

2009/07/27 15:07:09

2009/09/09 08:23:43

2009/09/14 04:15:01

2009/09/16 01:24:54

2009/09/16 10:53:50

2009/10/07 11:32:37

2009/10/16 17:11:38

2009/11/12 07:38:25

2009/12/31 13:03:11

2010/01/02 16:55:14

2010/01/11 07:15:43

2010/01/27 16:30:52

2010/02/02 05:15:27

2010/02/06 16:33:46

2010/02/26 15:27:17

Cite# Patient Last Name Patient First Name Casualty Event

0628746003 |_
0630846017
0633446029
0707943530
0715543528

0719143522

0719643512
0719843525
0725543523
0816343533

0816443511

0816543531
0819143534
0823243541
0826943529
0827323506
0831025272

0833943526

0912643508
0913743544

0917145293

0917843508
0917843522

0920843523
0925243508

0925743502
0925943503

0925943519

0928043520

0928943533

0931643508

0936543526
1000243520
1001143514

1002743525
1003343512
1003743521

1005743538

(b)(6)

OEF-Battle Injury
OEF-Battle Injury
OEF-Battle Injury
OEF-Battle Injury
OEF-Battle Injury

OEF-Battle Injury

OEF-Battle Injury
OEF-Battle Injury
OEF-Battle Injury
OEF-Battle Injury

OEF-Battle Injury

OEF-Battle Injury
OEF-Battle Injury
OEF-Battle Injury
OEF-Battle Injury
OEF-Battle Injury
OEF-Battle Injury

OEF-Battle Injury

OEF-Battle Injury
OEF-Battle Injury

OEF-Battle Injury

OEF-Battle Injury
OEF-Battle Injury

OEF-Battle Injury
OEF-Battle Injury

OEF-Battle Injury
OEF-Battle Injury

OEF-Battle Injury

OEF-Battle Injury

OEF-Battle Injury

OEF-Battle Injury

OEF-Battle Injury
OEF-Battle Injury
OEF-Battle Injury

OEF-Battle Injury
OEF-Battle Injury
OEF-Battle Injury

J OEF-Battle Injury

Orignating ICAO CD Origin Facility Code Origin Facility Name

OAIX

OAIX

ORBD

OAKN

OASL

OAIX

ORBD

OAIX

OAIX

OASL

OAIX

OAIX

OAKN

OAIX

OAIX

PHIK

ETAR

OAKN

OAIX

OAIX

OAIX

OAIX

OAIX

RODN

OAIX

OAIX

OAIX

OAZ1

OAIX

OAZ1

OAIX

OAIX

OAIX

OAIX

OAKN

OAKN

OAKN

J5325

J5325

J531N

J5215

JO85S

JO069

J531N

JO069

JO069

JO85S

JO069

JO069

J5215

JO069

JO069

A5040

A5040

J5215

JO069

JO069

JO069

JO069

JO069

JO069

JO069

JO069

JO069

JO069

JOAZ1

JO069

JOAZ1

JO069

JO069

JO069

JO069

J5215

J5215

J5215

14TH CSH (Bagram)

14TH CSH (Bagram)

332 EMDG, Balad

Role 3 MMU - Kandahar

FST Salerno

Bagram-CraigJointTheatre Hosp

332 EMDG, Balad

Bagram-CraigJointTheatre Hosp

Bagram-CraigJointTheatre Hosp

FST Salerno

Bagram- CraigJointTheaterHosp

Bagram- CraigJointTheaterHosp

Kandahar- Role 3 MMU

Bagram- CraigJointTheaterHosp

Bagram- CraigJointTheaterHosp

LANDSTUHL REGIONAL MED CTR GE

LANDSTUHL REGIONAL MED CTR GE

Kandahar- Role 3 MMU

Bagram- CraigJointTheaterHosp

Bagram- CraigJointTheaterHosp

Bagram- CraigJointTheaterHosp

Bagram- CraigJointTheaterHosp

Bagram- CraigJointTheaterHosp

Bagram- CraigJointTheaterHosp
Bagram- CraigJointTheaterHosp

Bagram- CraigJointTheaterHosp

Bagram- CraigJointTheaterHosp

Bagram- CraigJointTheaterHosp

Camp Bastion

Bagram- CraigJointTheaterHosp

Camp Bastion

Bagram- CraigJointTheaterHosp
Bagram- CraigJointTheaterHosp
Bagram- CraigJointTheaterHosp

Bagram- CraigJointTheaterHosp

Kandahar- Role 3 MMU

Kandahar- Role 3 MMU

Kandahar- Role 3 MMU

Origin Theater Destination ICAO CD Destination Facility Code Destination Facility Name

CENTCOM

CENTCOM

CENTCOM

CENTCOM

CENTCOM

CENTCOM

CENTCOM

CENTCOM

CENTCOM

CENTCOM

CENTCOM

CENTCOM

CENTCOM

CENTCOM

CENTCOM

EUCOM

EUCOM

CENTCOM

CENTCOM

CENTCOM

CENTCOM

CENTCOM

CENTCOM

CENTCOM

CENTCOM

CENTCOM

CENTCOM

CENTCOM

CENTCOM

CENTCOM

CENTCOM

CENTCOM

CENTCOM

CENTCOM

CENTCOM

CENTCOM

CENTCOM

CENTCOM

ETAR

ETAR

ETAR

ETAR

ETAR

ETAR

ETAR

ETAR

ETAR

OAIX

ETAR

ETAR

ETAR

ETAR

ETAR

KSUU

KSAT

ETAR

ETAR

ETAR

ETAR

ETAR

ETAR

PGUA

ETAR

ETAR

ETAR

ETAR

ETAR

ETAR

ETAR

ETAR

ETAR

ETAR

ETAR

ETAR

OAIX

A5040

A5040

A5040

A5040

A5040

A5040

A5040

A5040

A5040

JO069

A5040

A5040

A5040

A5040

A5040

F0029

A0015

A5040

J5379

A5040

A5040

A5040

A5040

A5040

A5040

A5040

A5040

A5040

A5040

A5040

A5040

A5040

A5040

A5040

A5040

A5040

A5040

JO069

LANDSTUHL REGIONAL MED CTR GE

LANDSTUHL REGIONAL MED CTR GE

LANDSTUHL REGIONAL MED CTR GE

LANDSTUHL REGIONAL MED CTR GE

LANDSTUHL REGIONAL MED CTR GE

LANDSTUHL REGIONAL MED CTR GE

LANDSTUHL REGIONAL MED CTR GE

LANDSTUHL REGIONAL MED CTR GE

LANDSTUHL REGIONAL MED CTR GE

Bagram- CraigJointTheaterHosp

LANDSTUHL REGIONAL MED CTR GE

LANDSTUHL REGIONAL MED CTR GE

LANDSTUHL REGIONAL MED CTR GE

LANDSTUHL REGIONAL MED CTR GE

LANDSTUHL REGIONAL MED CTR GE

89th MED GRP-ANDREWS AFB

BROOKE AMC-FT SAM HOUSTON, TX

LANDSTUHL REGIONAL MED CTR GE

Al Udeid- 379 EMDG

LANDSTUHL REGIONAL MED CTR GE

LANDSTUHL REGIONAL MED CTR GE

LANDSTUHL REGIONAL MED CTR GE

LANDSTUHL REGIONAL MED CTR GE

LANDSTUHL REGIONAL MED CTR GE
LANDSTUHL REGIONAL MED CTR GE

LANDSTUHL REGIONAL MED CTR GE

LANDSTUHL REGIONAL MED CTR GE

LANDSTUHL REGIONAL MED CTR GE

LANDSTUHL REGIONAL MED CTR GE

LANDSTUHL REGIONAL MED CTR GE

LANDSTUHL REGIONAL MED CTR GE

LANDSTUHL REGIONAL MED CTR GE
LANDSTUHL REGIONAL MED CTR GE
LANDSTUHL REGIONAL MED CTR GE

LANDSTUHL REGIONAL MED CTR GE

LANDSTUHL REGIONAL MED CTR GE

LANDSTUHL REGIONAL MED CTR GE

Bagram- CraigJointTheaterHosp

Destination Theater Primary Diagnosis Code Primary Diagnosis Name

EUCOM

EUCOM

EUCOM

EUCOM

EUCOM

EUCOM

EUCOM

EUCOM

EUCOM

CENTCOM

EUCOM

EUCOM

EUCOM

EUCOM

EUCOM

CONUS

CONUS

EUCOM

CENTCOM

EUCOM

EUCOM

EUCOM

EUCOM

EUCOM

EUCOM

EUCOM

EUCOM

EUCOM

EUCOM

EUCOM

EUCOM

EUCOM

EUCOM

EUCOM

EUCOM

EUCOM

EUCOM

CENTCOM

724.2

880.03

E993

900.9

959.01

V81.0

805.05

389.8

823.02

886.0

E991.9

885.0

897.0

E991.2

823.92

825.20

949.0

824.8

E991.3

805.01

823.10

E999.0

E991.3

807.09

722.71

726.10

E993

894.1

854.00

886.0

823.80

E999.0

176.1

811.00

374.9

E991.3

885.0

805.4

LUMBAGO

OPEN WOUND OF UPPER ARM

INJ WAR OPS BY OTHER EXPLOSION

INJ HEAD/NECK VESSEL NOS

HEAD INJURY, UNSPECIFIED

SCREENING, ISCHEMIC HEART DIS

FX C5 VERTEBRA-CLOSED

HEARING LOSS NEC

FX UP TIBIA W FIBULA-CL

AMPUTATION FINGER

INJ WAR OPS OTH UNSPEC FRAGMNT

AMPUTATION THUMB

AMPUT BELOW KNEE, UNILAT

INJURY WAR OPS, OTHER BULLETS

FX TIBIA W FIB NOS-OPEN

FX FOOT BONE NOS-CLOSED

BURN NOS

FX ANKLE NOS-CLOSED

INJURY WAR OPS ANTIPRSNNL BOMB

FX C1 VERTEBRA-CLOSED

FX UPPER END TIBIA-OPEN

LATE EFFECTS,INJURY,WAR OPER

INJURY WAR OPS ANTIPRSNNL BOMB

FX MULT RIBS NOS-CLOSED

CERV DISC DIS W MYELOPAT

ROTATOR CUFF SYND NOS

INJ WAR OPS BY OTHER EXPLOSION

OPEN WOUND LEG NEC-COMPL

BRAIN INJURY NEC

AMPUTATION FINGER

FX TIBIA NOS-CLOSED

LATE EFFECTS,INJURY,WAR OPER

KAPOSI'S SARCOMA, SFT TISS

FX SCAPULA NOS-CLOSED

DISORDER OF EYELID NOS

INJURY WAR OPS ANTIPRSNNL BOMB

AMPUTATION THUMB

FX LUMBAR VERTEBRA-CLOSE

Primary MEDSPEC Name

Neurosurgery

General Surgery

General Surgery

Neurosurgery

Neurosurgery

Cardiology

Neurosurgery

Otorhinolaryngology

Orthopedic Surgery

Hand Surgery

General Surgery

Hand Surgery

Orthopedic Surgery

General Surgery

Orthopedic Surgery

Orthopedic Surgery

Burns

Orthopedic Surgery

General Surgery

Neurosurgery

Orthopedic Surgery

General Surgery

General Surgery

Orthopedic Surgery
Neurosurgery

Orthopedic Surgery

General Surgery

Orthopedic Surgery

Neurosurgery

Hand Surgery

Orthopedic Surgery

General Surgery
Oncology (Medical)
Orthopedic Surgery

Opthalmology

General Surgery

Hand Surgery

Movement Classification Name
Outpatient on litter for comfort going for
treatment.

Immobile litter patient, nonpsychiatric, who
are not able to move about on own volition.

Immobile litter patient, nonpsychiatric, who
are not able to move about on own volition.

Immobile litter patient, nonpsychiatric, who
are not able to move about on own volition.

Immobile litter patient, nonpsychiatric, who
are not able to move about on own volition.

Immobile litter patient, nonpsychiatric, who
are not able to move about on own volition.
Mobile litter patient, nonpsychiatric, who are
able to move about on own volition.
Outpatient ambulatory patient,
nonpsychiatric and nonsubstance abuse,
going for treatment.

Immobile litter patient, nonpsychiatric, who
are not able to move about on own volition.

Immobile litter patient, nonpsychiatric, who
are not able to move about on own volition.

Immobile litter patient, nonpsychiatric, who

are not able to move about on own volition.

Mobile litter patient, nonpsychiatric, who are
able to move about on own volition.

Immobile litter patient, nonpsychiatric, who
are not able to move about on own volition.

Immobile litter patient, nonpsychiatric, who
are not able to move about on own volition.

Immobile litter patient, nonpsychiatric, who
are not able to move about on own volition.

Immobile litter patient, nonpsychiatric, who
are not able to move about on own volition.

Immobile litter patient, nonpsychiatric, who
are not able to move about on own volition.

Immobile litter patient, nonpsychiatric, who

are not able to move about on own volition.

Mobile litter patient, nonpsychiatric, who are
able to move about on own volition.

Immobile litter patient, nonpsychiatric, who
are not able to move about on own volition.

Immobile litter patient, nonpsychiatric, who

are not able to move about on own volition.

Mobile litter patient, nonpsychiatric, who are
able to move about on own volition.

Immobile litter patient, nonpsychiatric, who
are not able to move about on own volition.

Immobile litter patient, nonpsychiatric, who
are not able to move about on own volition.
Outpatient on litter for comfort going for
treatment.

Outpatient on litter for comfort going for
treatment.

Immobile litter patient, nonpsychiatric, who
are not able to move about on own volition.

Immobile litter patient, nonpsychiatric, who
are not able to move about on own volition.
Mobile litter patient, nonpsychiatric, who are
able to move about on own volition.
Ambulatory patient, nonpsychiatric and
nonsubstance abuse, going for treatment or
evaluation.

Mobile litter patient, nonpsychiatric, who are
able to move about on own volition.

Immobile litter patient, nonpsychiatric, who

are not able to move about on own volition.

Mobile litter patient, nonpsychiatric, who are
able to move about on own volition.

Mobile litter patient, nonpsychiatric, who are
able to move about on own volition.

Mobile litter patient, nonpsychiatric, who are
able to move about on own volition.

Immobile litter patient, nonpsychiatric, who
are not able to move about on own volition.

Immobile litter patient, nonpsychiatric, who
are not able to move about on own volition.

Immobile litter patient, nonpsychiatric, who

Intervertebral Disc Surgery (Lumbar) are not able to move about on own volition.

Precedence

Routine

Routine

Priority

Urgent

Urgent

Priority

Priority

Routine

Priority

Priority

Urgent

Priority

Routine

Routine

Routine

Routine

Priority

Routine

Routine

Priority

Priority

Routine

Priority

Priority
Routine

Routine

Priority

Priority

Routine

Routine

Routine

Priority
Routine
Priority

Routine

Priority

Priority

Urgent
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Immobile litter patient, nonpsychiatric, who

2010/02/28 13:42:23 1005943518 I_\ OEF-Battle Injury OAIX J0069 Bagram- CraigJointTheaterHosp CENTCOM ETAR A5040 LANDSTUHL REGIONAL MED CTR GE EUCOM 805.4 FX LUMBAR VERTEBRA-CLOSE Intervertebral Disc Surgery (Lumbar) are not able to move about on own volition. Priority
Immobile litter patient, nonpsychiatric, who
2010/04/08 11:31:59 1009843526 OEF-Battle Injury OAIX J0069 Bagram- CraigJointTheaterHosp CENTCOM ETAR A5040 LANDSTUHL REGIONAL MED CTR GE EUCOM E993 INJ WAR OPS BY OTHER EXPLOSION  General Surgery are not able to move about on own volition. Priority
Immobile litter patient, nonpsychiatric, who
2010/04/09 16:43:50 1009943535 OEF-Battle Injury OAKN J5215 Kandahar- Role 3 MMU CENTCOM  OAIX A5040 LANDSTUHL REGIONAL MED CTR GE EUCOM E840.0 ACC POW AIRCR TKF/LND,OCC SPAC  General Surgery are not able to move about on own volition. Priority
Immobile litter patient, nonpsychiatric, who
2010/04/10 10:04:42 1010023508 (b)(6) OEF-Battle Injury A5040 LANDSTUHL REGIONAL MED CTR GE EUCOM OTHER Other Facility CONUS E993 INJ WAR OPS BY OTHER EXPLOSION  General Surgery are not able to move about on own volition. Routine
Immobile litter patient, nonpsychiatric, who
2010/04/10 20:54:41 1010043536 OEF-Battle Injury OAIX J0069 Bagram- CraigJointTheaterHosp CENTCOM ETAR A5040 LANDSTUHL REGIONAL MED CTR GE EUCOM 860.0 TRAUM PNEUMOTHORAX-CLOSE Thoracic Surgery are not able to move about on own volition. Priority
Immobile litter patient, nonpsychiatric, who
2010/04/12 11:04:08 1010223530 OEF-Battle Injury A5040 LANDSTUHL REGIONAL MED CTR GE EUCOM A0069 WRAMC, WASHINGTON DC (PRC) CONUS 860.0 TRAUM PNEUMOTHORAX-CLOSE Thoracic Surgery are not able to move about on own volition. Priority
Immobile litter patient, nonpsychiatric, who
2010/04/21 05:28:02 1011143504 _J OEF-Battle Injury OAIX J0069 Bagram- CraigJointTheaterHosp CENTCOM ETAR A5040 LANDSTUHL REGIONAL MED CTR GE EUCOM 808.0 FRACTURE ACETABULUM-CLOS Orthopedic Surgery are not able to move about on own volition. Priority

TRAC2ES generated a report for "contractors" out of Afghan during the timeframe requested. It appears that no personal info protected by the PA is included. | don't see anything that jumps out at me FOIA-wise. However, when we link names to medical condition, classification, treatment, etc., | believe that to be HIPAA protected. Therefore, | suggest the attached spreadsheet contains information aligned in such a way that disclosure is prohibited by HIPAA.
See: http://mww.hhs.gov/ocr/privacy/hipaa/understanding/index.html

The request states: All documents and records that relate to and/or describe casualties and/or injuries to employees of civilian business entities performing contracts with the United States in the Nuristan, Konar, Khost, Paktia, Paktika, Kabul, and/or Parwan Provinces of Afghanistan from January 2005 through January 2010.

Keep in mind TRAC2ES offers an incomplete picture because the information only covers air lift patient movement out of theater, does not document human remains or those killed, nor do we know whether these contractors we "performing contracts with the united states", though it's highly likely anyone classified as a contractor would have that connection. Second, the request asks for documentation of casualties and injuries to employees but not to identify the employees by
name, therefore, to comply with HIPPA and the spirit of the request, redaction of the names makes sense.
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